CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Nov. 16, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N1116- SOT23T5401S02L
DATE Nov. 16, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SOT23: SMD Plastic-Encapsulate Transistors, 3 pads SOT-23 series Code
2) T5401: Type code for MMBT5401
3) S: Package code, Package in Tape/Reel, 3000pcs/Reel
4) 02L: Marking code for “2L” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SOT-23
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Value ( mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.0 1.4
A1 0.10
b 0.35 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.70 2.90 3.10
E 1.40 1.60
E1 2.40 2.80
e 1.9
L 0.10 0.30
L1 0.40
Ɵ 0° 10°
Marking: 2L
SMD PLASTIC-ENCCAPULATE TRANSISTORS SOT23 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOT23T5401S02L
1.Base
2.Emitter
3.Collector
MAX. RATINGS AT Ta=25 °C
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
LIMIT
Collector-Base Voltage V CBO -160 Volts
Collector-Emitter Voltage V CEO -160 Volts
Emitter-Base Voltage V EBO -5 Volts
Collector Current I C -600 mA
Collector Power Dissipation P C 300 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient R QJA 416 °C/W
Junction temperature TJ +150 °C
Storage temperature range T STG -55 ~ +150 °C
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOT-23
molded plastic
body
Solder plated, Solderable per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity symbol
marking on case
Any 0.00019 Ounce,
0.00591 grams
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD PLASTIC-ENCCAPULATE TRANSISTORS SOT23 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOT23T5401S02L